
2019-2020 University of Missouri - St. Louis Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-6   Conf: 16-4   Home: 16-0   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Rose Jr., Yaakema 32-31 928 29.0 163-367 .444 20-71 .282 92-121 .760 64 74 138 4.3 67 0 93 50 2 60 438 13.7
35 Grubbs, Jose 32-30 887 27.7 165-339 .487 52-130 .400 47-74 .635 40 119 159 5.0 76 0 38 52 6 39 429 13.4
03 Wilkins-McCoy, Jalen 33-24 806 24.4 140-254 .551 1-12 .083 59-86 .686 60 125 185 5.6 78 0 51 47 28 31 340 10.3
01 Towery, Jason 33-32 931 28.2 121-281 .431 77-190 .405 19-25 .760 39 122 161 4.9 67 0 27 23 5 27 338 10.2
02 Wissink, Shane 31-11 952 30.7 82-182 .451 63-137 .460 44-58 .759 6 73 79 2.5 57 0 67 29 0 42 271 8.7
23 Webb, Steve 33-32 915 27.7 98-224 .438 0-2 .000 39-62 .629 64 129 193 5.8 86 1 117 65 8 45 235 7.1
13 King, Kellen 31-0 475 15.3 52-122 .426 18-60 .300 26-41 .634 28 73 101 3.3 45 0 17 26 6 13 148 4.8
10 Berry, Kenny 30-0 379 12.6 47-106 .443 21-60 .350 11-12 .917 5 42 47 1.6 28 1 13 10 1 14 126 4.2
05 Parker, Bobby 8-0 57 7.1 9-24 .375 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 3 6 9 1.1 2 0 2 2 1 3 24 3.0
11 Fuller, Isaiah 1-0 11 11.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2.0
11 Fuller, Isaiah 19-0 130 6.8 13-30 .433 1-5 .200 6-9 .667 0 10 10 0.5 12 1 14 11 0 6 33 1.7
21 Moore, Trever 19-0 99 5.2 13-29 .448 7-21 .333 0-4 .000 2 10 12 0.6 10 0 6 5 0 6 33 1.7
32 Evans, Maurice 15-0 55 3.7 8-24 .333 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 3 6 9 0.6 7 0 1 4 0 0 21 1.4
Total 33 6625 200.8 912-1984 .460 267-709 .377 347-496 .700 354 842 1196 36.2 535 3 448 339 57 286 2438 73.88
Opponents 6625 200.8 695-1672 .416 271-797 .340 368-531 .693 229 802 1031 31.2 496 3 370 503 116 148 2029 61.48

Team Statistics UMSL OPP
SCORING 2438 2029
    Points Per Game 73.9 61.5
    Scoring Margin 12.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 912-1984 695-1672
    Field Goal Pct .460 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 267-709 271-797
    3PT FG Pct .377 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 347-496 368-531
    FT Pct .700 .693
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 11.2
REBOUNDS 1196 1031
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 31.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.0 –
ASSISTS 448 370
    Assists Per Game 13.6 11.2
TURNOVERS 339 503
    Turnovers Per Game 10.3 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.7
STEALS 286 148
    Steals Per Game 8.7 4.5
BLOCKS 57 116
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.5
ATTENDANCE 4,373 11,725
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-273 13-902
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-338

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mo.-St. Louis 1158 1268 12 2438
Opponents 966 1057 6 2029

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 at Tiffin W 80-67 300
11/10/19 vs Walsh L 58-76 156
11/16/19 WILLIAM WOODS W 82-44 236
11/19/19 ILLINOIS COL. W 73-49 211
11/22/19 CENT. CHRISTIAN BIB. W 83-51 214
11/26/19 OHIO DOMINICAN W (OT) 70-64 175
11/27/19 LINCOLN (MO) W 76-59 165

* 12/03/19 LINDENWOOD (MO) W 93-69 563
12/07/19 MO. BAPTIST W 92-48 212
12/18/19 at Puerto Rico-Rio Piedras W 85-40 100
12/19/19 at Puerto Rico-Bayamon W 64-57 100

* 01/02/20 MARYVILLE (MO) W 83-58 212
* 01/04/20 MISSOURI S&T W 76-57 289
* 01/09/20 at Drury W 72-70 1329
* 01/11/20 at Southwest Baptist W 84-68 712
* 01/16/20 at Bellarmine L 60-65 2069
* 01/18/20 UINDY W 69-66 330
* 01/20/20 at Lindenwood W 103-80 380
* 01/23/20 at Illinois Springfield W 63-55 512
* 01/25/20 at Lewis W 77-63 437
* 01/30/20 SOUTHERN IND. W 73-68 255
* 02/01/20 MCKENDREE W 77-68 226
* 02/06/20 at Quincy L 57-67 1200
* 02/08/20 at Truman L 71-72 1258
* 02/13/20 at McKendree W 68-65 259
* 02/15/20 at Southern Indiana L 66-67 3069
* 02/20/20 WILLIAM JEWELL W 74-60 285
* 02/22/20 ROCKHURST W 67-49 214
* 02/27/20 LEWIS W 73-61 521
* 02/29/20 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 86-79 265

03/05/20 vs Drury W 53-51 335
03/07/20 vs Southern Ind. W 78-63 432
03/08/20 vs Truman L 52-53 427

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Missouri - St. Louis Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 10-0   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Rose Jr., Yaakema 20-20 615 30.8 112-245 .457 15-46 .326 74-99 .747 41 43 84 4.2 43 0 62 38 2 41 313 15.7
35 Grubbs, Jose 19-18 554 29.2 94-196 .480 36-81 .444 33-51 .647 24 73 97 5.1 51 0 24 31 6 23 257 13.5
01 Towery, Jason 20-20 592 29.6 76-172 .442 53-126 .421 14-17 .824 24 77 101 5.1 46 0 19 15 3 16 219 11.0
03 Wilkins-McCoy, Jalen 20-18 509 25.5 85-156 .545 0-3 .000 40-58 .690 32 82 114 5.7 50 0 33 28 8 19 210 10.5
02 Wissink, Shane 20-4 632 31.6 50-111 .450 41-90 .456 34-42 .810 3 50 53 2.7 38 0 38 22 0 26 175 8.8
23 Webb, Steve 20-20 544 27.2 68-143 .476 0-1 .000 22-30 .733 38 77 115 5.8 51 1 64 34 4 22 158 7.9
13 King, Kellen 19-0 284 14.9 29-71 .408 13-39 .333 11-15 .733 10 41 51 2.7 27 0 10 14 3 5 82 4.3
10 Berry, Kenny 17-0 170 10.0 18-43 .419 6-23 .261 10-10 1.000 1 17 18 1.1 10 0 3 4 1 4 52 3.1
11 Fuller, Isaiah 1-0 11 11.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2.0
11 Fuller, Isaiah 10-0 37 3.7 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 1 3 0 1 11 1.1
32 Evans, Maurice 9-0 15 1.7 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0.7
21 Moore, Trever 12-0 34 2.8 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 4 0 2 3 0 1 7 0.6
05 Parker, Bobby 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 543-1163 .467 165-416 .397 241-327 .737 197 503 700 35.0 323 1 258 199 27 158 1492 74.60
Opponents 4000 200.0 447-1038 .431 171-486 .352 242-332 .729 142 468 610 30.5 311 2 239 265 64 86 1307 65.35

Team Statistics UMSL OPP
SCORING 1492 1307
    Points Per Game 74.6 65.4
    Scoring Margin 9.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 543-1163 447-1038
    Field Goal Pct .467 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-416 171-486
    3PT FG Pct .397 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-327 242-332
    FT Pct .737 .729
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 12.1
REBOUNDS 700 610
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 30.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 258 239
    Assists Per Game 12.9 12.0
TURNOVERS 199 265
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 158 86
    Steals Per Game 7.9 4.3
BLOCKS 27 64
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.2
ATTENDANCE 3,160 11,225
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-316 10-1,123
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Mo.-St. Louis 706 786 1492
Opponents 612 695 1307

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/19 LINDENWOOD (MO) W 93-69 563
01/02/20 MARYVILLE (MO) W 83-58 212
01/04/20 MISSOURI S&T W 76-57 289
01/09/20 at  Drury W 72-70 1329
01/11/20 at  Southwest Baptist W 84-68 712
01/16/20 at  Bellarmine L 60-65 2069
01/18/20 UINDY W 69-66 330
01/20/20 at  Lindenwood W 103-80 380
01/23/20 at  Illinois Springfield W 63-55 512
01/25/20 at  Lewis W 77-63 437
01/30/20 SOUTHERN IND. W 73-68 255
02/01/20 MCKENDREE W 77-68 226
02/06/20 at  Quincy L 57-67 1200
02/08/20 at  Truman L 71-72 1258
02/13/20 at  McKendree W 68-65 259
02/15/20 at  Southern Indiana L 66-67 3069
02/20/20 WILLIAM JEWELL W 74-60 285
02/22/20 ROCKHURST W 67-49 214
02/27/20 LEWIS W 73-61 521
02/29/20 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 86-79 265


